Harris Plan - December 2025

Catalogue Number

4

6

8
49
51
53
54
57
58
60
69
72

74
79
80
81

82

85
86

Lead Group

West Harris Trust

West Harris Trust

West Harris Trust

Northton Heritage Trust

Harris Development Ltd.

Harris Development Ltd.

South Harris Community Council
Leverburgh Moorings Association
Bays of Harris Community Estate Ltd.
Sport Harris (Harris Football Club)
Scalpay Community Association
North Harris Trust

South Harris Community Council
West Harris Trust
West Harris Trust
West Harris Trust

West Harris Trust

West Harris Trust
West Harris Trust

88 Tarbert in Bloom

91
93
96
97
100
101
102
105
106
107
109
110
113

W

Harris Development Ltd.
Northton Heritage Trust

West Harris Trust

South Harris Community Council
Bays of Harris Charitable Trust
Isle of Harris Golf Club

West Harris Trust

Leverburgh Village Hall Committee
Harris Voluntary Service

Harris Voluntary Service
Leverburgh Community Hub Ltd.
Rionnagan Oga

North Harris Community Council

Projects already assigned to the HFDO

Projects which requested time of the HFDO

Projects with its own Development Officer (DO)

Project Description including deliverables

4th section of wall completed at Talla na Mara Sept 2023. Larger project to repair existing walls on the estate remain
Develop Archaeology trail to improve knowledge of local area

Additional Electrical hook-ups for tourists

Seallam Visitor Centre/Hiort na Hearadh - Refurbishment and new development.

Develop a Bluefin Tuna fishery in the Western Isles

Harris Accommodation Solutions Project - meet demand for ensuite rooms with shared facilties for workers in modular blocks to free up housing stock for families.

Enhancement of the roadside area surrounding the “Mill Pool” and adjacent areas of Leverburgh.

Redevelop and refurbish the pier area at Leverburgh and look at the possibility of a new marina.

Community purchase of estate

Creation of a multi sports hub including an all-weather facility

Redevelopment of CC to maritime Heritage Centre with boatbuilding school and restored curing station

Parking provision at Chliostair Dam track has planning permission but is awaiting sufficient funding to proceed. The feasibility of other sites is being explored.

Carpark adjacent to Church in Rodel

10 houses - TIG acting as consultant to drive project forward

10 houses - TIG acting as consultant to drive project forward

An exploration and feasibility study of Trust buying housing which comes onto the market, and then converting this for affordable rental
10 houses - TIG acting as consultant to drive project forward

An exploration of the provision by others of childcare services for under 3s

10 houses - TIG acting as consultant to drive project forward

An investigation of the provision of new business premises

Funding received from Crown Estate for child size beach wheelchair and storage container. Planning application for siting of storage container to be submitted.

CLOH have employed 2 Wardens back in 2023, responsible for 8 community owned areas between Lewis and Harris, reinstate that service
Improve public environment in the village

Purchase of Scalpay School and redevelop to create affordable housing and a retail unit.

Redesign of Hebrides People website alongside the modernisation of its archive database

Improve access to Niseaboist beach

Bringing Leverburgh Playpark into community ownership and carrying out refurbishment.

Refurbishing of Bays Community Centre (New floor, heating system, and potential conservatory)

New Clubhouse development offering destination services Restaurant and merchandising for visitors and members.
Improvements to Talla na Mara

Refurbishment of the Leverburgh village hall

Youth Club

Uist Beo

Hub Manager

Improvements to Soft Play Building

Improvements to Helipad and access road to it

Status

Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing

Ongoing
Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing



