

Harris Plan - December 2025

Catalogue Number	Lead Group	Project Description including deliverables	Status
4	West Harris Trust	4th section of wall completed at Talla na Mara Sept 2023. Larger project to repair existing walls on the estate remain	Ongoing
6	West Harris Trust	Develop Archaeology trail to improve knowledge of local area	Ongoing
8	West Harris Trust	Additional Electrical hook-ups for tourists	Ongoing
49	Northton Heritage Trust	Seallam Visitor Centre/Hiort na Hearadh - Refurbishment and new development.	Ongoing
51	Harris Development Ltd.	Develop a Bluefin Tuna fishery in the Western Isles	Ongoing
53	Harris Development Ltd.	Harris Accommodation Solutions Project - meet demand for ensuite rooms with shared facilities for workers in modular blocks to free up housing stock for families.	Ongoing
54	South Harris Community Council	Enhancement of the roadside area surrounding the "Mill Pool" and adjacent areas of Leverburgh.	Ongoing
57	Leverburgh Moorings Association	Redevelop and refurbish the pier area at Leverburgh and look at the possibility of a new marina.	Ongoing
58	Bays of Harris Community Estate Ltd.	Community purchase of estate	Ongoing
60	Sport Harris (Harris Football Club)	Creation of a multi sports hub including an all-weather facility	Ongoing
69	Scalpay Community Association	Redevelopment of CC to maritime Heritage Centre with boatbuilding school and restored curing station	Ongoing
72	North Harris Trust	Parking provision at Chliostair Dam track has planning permission but is awaiting sufficient funding to proceed. The feasibility of other sites is being explored.	Ongoing
74	South Harris Community Council	Carpark adjacent to Church in Rodel	Ongoing
79	West Harris Trust	10 houses - TIG acting as consultant to drive project forward	Ongoing
80	West Harris Trust	10 houses - TIG acting as consultant to drive project forward	Ongoing
81	West Harris Trust	An exploration and feasibility study of Trust buying housing which comes onto the market, and then converting this for affordable rental	Ongoing
82	West Harris Trust	10 houses - TIG acting as consultant to drive project forward	Ongoing
82	West Harris Trust	An exploration of the provision by others of childcare services for under 3s	Ongoing
85	West Harris Trust	10 houses - TIG acting as consultant to drive project forward	Ongoing
85	West Harris Trust	An investigation of the provision of new business premises	Ongoing
85	West Harris Trust	Funding received from Crown Estate for child size beach wheelchair and storage container. Planning application for siting of storage container to be submitted.	Ongoing
86	West Harris Trust	CLOH have employed 2 Wardens back in 2023, responsible for 8 community owned areas between Lewis and Harris, reinstate that service	Ongoing
88	Tarbert in Bloom	Improve public environment in the village	Ongoing
91	Harris Development Ltd.	Purchase of Scalpay School and redevelop to create affordable housing and a retail unit.	Ongoing
93	Northton Heritage Trust	Redesign of Hebrides People website alongside the modernisation of its archive database	Ongoing
96	West Harris Trust	Improve access to Niseaboist beach	Ongoing
97	South Harris Community Council	Bringing Leverburgh Playpark into community ownership and carrying out refurbishment.	Ongoing
100	Bays of Harris Charitable Trust	Refurbishing of Bays Community Centre (New floor, heating system, and potential conservatory)	Ongoing
101	Isle of Harris Golf Club	New Clubhouse development offering destination services Restaurant and merchandising for visitors and members.	Ongoing
102	West Harris Trust	Improvements to Talla na Mara	Ongoing
105	Leverburgh Village Hall Committee	Refurbishment of the Leverburgh village hall	Ongoing
106	Harris Voluntary Service	Youth Club	Ongoing
107	Harris Voluntary Service	Uist Beò	Ongoing
109	Leverburgh Community Hub Ltd.	Hub Manager	Ongoing
110	Rionnagan Òga	Improvements to Soft Play Building	Ongoing
113	North Harris Community Council	Improvements to Helipad and access road to it	Ongoing

- Projects already assigned to the HFDO
- Projects which requested time of the HFDO
- Projects with its own Development Officer (DO)